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Heathrow Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 5th July to 3rd September 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1

At the last General Election, on 8th June 2017, many people didn't vote. Can you remember, did you vote in that election, or did you not vote?
Could you tell me which party you voted for at the last general election in June?

Base: All respondents

Area Gender Age Ethnicity
Brent- Ealing Uxbr-
Felt-  ford Cent- Hayes idge &
ham and Bea- ral Ealing & Har- South Rich- Maid- Esher
Spel- and Isle- Ealing Wind- cons- and South- ling- Ruis- mond Twick- en- &

Total thorne Heston worth North _sor _field _Acton Slough _ all ton lip Park enham head Walton _Male Female 18-34 35-54 _55+ _White _BME

Unweighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 5825 6688 2132 4704 5639 9125 2643

Weighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 6181 6332 4000 4713 3761 7948 3820

Conservative 3956 329 170 228 165 399 424 21 174 115 149 301 280 242 406 361 2038 1918 722 1554 1674 3181 686
32% 39% 20% 27% 20% 48% 51% 25% 21% 14% 18% 36% 34% 29% 49% 43% 33% 30% 18% 33% 45% 40% 18%

Labour 3545 175 327 348 383 141 139 364 346 381 347 237 57 59 121 121 1736 1809 1504 1308 730 1699 1742
28% 21% 39% 42% 46% 17% 17% 44% 41% 46% 42% 28% 7% 7% 14%  15% 28% 29% 38% 28% 19% 21% 46%

Liberal Democrats 1096 32 14 30 14 62 51 34 13 23 7 23 280 336 70 107 543 553 255 450 391 923 142
9% 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 34% 40% 8% 13% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 12% 4%

The UK Independence 146 26 15 - 10 - 19 - 13 6 13 20 4 - 9 10 91 55 18 56 70 128 9

Party (UKIP) 1% 3% 2% - 1% - 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2% *

Another party 136 13 8 - 8 17 16 - 4 17 6 11 - - 20 16 77 59 38 53 45 94 31
1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Did not vote 2393 176 208 165 170 148 112 152 189 198 21 167 120 138 111 126 1135 1258 1143 824 425 1344 885
19% 21% 25% 20% 20% 18% 13% 18% 23% 24%  25% 20% 14% 17% 13% 15% 18% 20% 29% 17% 11% 17% 23%

Refused 852 55 57 41 61 52 48 46 67 65 69 45 65 44 76 60 410 442 155 360 314 366 176
7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5%

Don't know 388 32 35 21 20 16 24 27 28 28 33 30 27 14 23 31 151 237 165 109 113 212 148

3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
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Heathrow Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 5th July to 3rd September 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 2

Taking everything into account, based on what you have seen, read and heard, how positive or negative would
you say you feel towards Heathrow Airport?

Base: All respondents

Area Gender Age Ethnicity
Brent- Ealing Uxbr-
Felt- ford Cent- Hayes idge &
ham and Bea- ral Ealing & Har- South Rich- Maid- Esher
Spel- and Isle- Ealing Wind- cons- and South- ling- Ruis- mond Twick- en- &
Total thorne Heston _worth _North _ sor _field _Acton _Slough all ton lip Park _enham head Walton _Male Female 18-34 35-54 _ 55+ White _BME
Unweighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 5825 6688 2132 4704 5639 9125 2643
Weighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 6181 6332 4000 4713 3761 7948 3820
Very positive (10) 2333 187 192 138 193 145 159 136 225 231 176 128 68 105 156 95 1334 1000 705 880 743 1271 914
19% 22% 23% 17%  23% 17% 19% 16% 27% 28% 21% 15% 8% 13% 19% 1% 22% 16% 18% 19%  20% 16%  24%

9) 717 48 58 39 50 49 42 52 53 46 65 54 28 24 52 56 388 329 252 275 188 402 287

6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8%

(8) 2205 146 161 157 143 154 176 147 123 164 131 144 127 115 156 161 1113 1092 762 850 588 1385 707
18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 18% 21% 18% 15% 20% 16% 17% 15% 14%  19% 19% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 17% 19%

(7) 1634 116 98 103 128 107 103 135 108 90 82 119 88 125 112 121 861 773 592 651 390 1021 533
13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 16% 13% 1% 10% 14% 11% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 10% 13% 14%

(6) 792 49 45 58 35 53 51 55 33 46 60 62 71 59 55 60 347 445 282 302 202 535 213
6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6%

Neutral (5) 3089 170 198 203 208 186 182 217 225 184 218 215 225 197 225 236 1286 1803 1071 1096 911 1988 905
25%  20% 24%  24% 25% 22% 22% 26% 27%  22%  26% 26% 27% 24%  27% 28%  21% 28%  27% 23% 24% 25% @ 24%

(4) 338 32 17 27 19 26 27 16 11 8 22 25 41 35 15 18 155 183 84 151 103 265 54
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%

(3) 347 21 18 26 16 27 18 15 7 11 15 21 52 46 24 31 180 167 77 136 131 273 51
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%

(2) 221 17 15 22 8 24 15 12 4 9 9 12 26 23 10 12 118 103 49 89 83 171 31
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

(1) 161 5 5 8 9 14 9 8 10 5 7 13 30 20 7 11 78 83 22 67 71 131 22
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Very negative (0) 587 40 24 49 21 48 44 35 25 30 43 38 68 73 25 23 279 308 82 192 310 453 90
5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8% 9% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 6% 2%

NET: Positive (7-10) 6890 497 509 437 515 454 480 469 510 531 455 445 311 370 476 432 3697 3193 2312 2656 1909 4079 2441
55%  59% 61% 53% 62% 54% 58% 56% 61% 64% 54% 53% 37% 44%  57% 52%  60% 50% 58% 56% 51% 51% 64%

NET: Neutral (4-6) 4219 251 260 287 262 265 261 288 270 238 300 302 336 291 295 314 1787 2431 1437 1549 1216 2789 1172

34%  30% 31% 34% 31% 32% 31% 35% 32% 29% 36% 36% 40% 35% 35% 38%  29% 38% 36% 33% 32% 35% 31%
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Heathrow Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 5th July to 3rd September 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 2

Taking everything into account, based on what you have seen, read and heard, how positive or negative would
you say you feel towards Heathrow Airport?
Base: All respondents

Area

Gender Age Ethnicity
Brent- Ealing Uxbr-
Felt-  ford Cent- Hayes idge &
ham and Bea- ral Ealing & Har- South Rich- Maid- Esher
Spel- and Isle- Ealing Wind- cons- and South- ling-  Ruis- mond Twick- en- &
Total thorne Heston worth North _sor _field _Acton Slough _ all ton lip Park enham head Walton _Male Female 18-34 35-54 _55+ _White _BME
Weighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 6181 6332 4000 4713 3761 7948 3820
NET: Negative (0-38) 1316 84 63 105 53 113 86 71 45 55 74 85 176 163 66 77 655 661 231 484 595 1029 193
11% 10% 8% 13% 6% 14% 10% 8% 5% 7% 9% 10% 21% 20% 8% 9% 11% 10% 6% 10% 16% 13% 5%
Don't know 89 5 1 4 3 3 7 7 9 8 6 3 10 10 1 10 42 47 20 24 42 52 13
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Mean 6.60 6.80 7.02 640 7.02 644 6.67 6.64 713 7.22 6.73 6.49 548 577 6.78 6.47 6.80 6.41 6.86 6.65 6.28 6.34 719
Standard deviation 2.63 2.67 249 269 243 276 267 249 2.50 2.54 2.67 256 274 285 243 233 2.67 2.58 2.28 2.59 2.97 2.70 2.35
Standard error 0.02 0.09 009 009 008 0.10 0.09 009 009 009 009 0.09 010 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.04 004 0.03 0.05
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Table 3

Parliament has recently voted in favour of expansion at Heathrow Airport.

Heathrow Poll

CATI Fieldwork : 5th July to 3rd September 2018

Taking everything you know into account, do you currently support or oppose expanding Heathrow?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Support

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Neither support nor
oppose

Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
NET: Oppose

Don't know

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Total thorne

12513
12513

6232
50%

3475
28%

2757
22%

2106
17%

1323
1%

2709
22%

4032
32%

142
1%

0.24
1.51
0.01
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Area Gender Age Ethnicity
Brent- Ealing Uxbr-
Felt- ford Cent- Hayes idge &
ham and Bea- ral Ealing & Har- South Rich- Maid- Esher
Spel-  and Isle- Ealing Wind- cons- and South- ling- Ruis- mond Twick- en- &
Heston _worth _North _sor _field _Acton Slough _ all ton lip Park enham head Walton _Male Female 18-34 35-54 _55+ White BME

837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 5825 6688 2132 4704 5639 9125 2643

837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 6181 6332 4000 4713 3761 7948 3820

452 495 370 455 396 435 393 504 513 417 363 275 308 467 387 3483 2749 2025 2439 1759 3553 2336
54% 59%  44% 55% 47% 52% 47% 60% 62% 50% 44% 33% 37% 56% 46% 56%  43% 51% 52% 47% 45% 61%

257 327 197 283 219 207 205 311 335 237 189 131 153 242 182 2168 1307 1029 1359 1082 1859 1405
31% 39% 24% 34% 26% 25% 25% 37% 40% 28% 23% 16% 18% 29% 22% 35% 21% 26% 29% 29% 23% 37%

196 169 173 172 177 228 188 193 178 180 174 144 155 225 205 1315 1442 996 1080 677 1694 932
23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 27% 23% 23% 21% 22% 21% 17% 19% 27% 25% 21% 23% 25% 23% 18% 21% 24%

102 108 128 164 136 149 196 165 117 151 172 130 103 133 152 878 1229 910 737 452 1257 694
12% 13% 15% 20% 16% 18% 23% 20% 14% 18% 21% 16% 12% 16% 18% 14% 19% 23% 16% 12% 16% 18%

79 63 107 79 94 87 92 46 50 57 107 126 127 97 114 576 747 487 489 343 1012 262
9% 8% 13% 9% 1% 10% 11% 6% 6% 7% 13% 15% 15% 12% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9% 13% 7%

192 157 222 117 207 156 145 110 140 198 185 297 286 131 166 1182 1528 520 1004 1172 2071 462
23% 19% 27% 14% 25% 19% 17% 13% 17% 24% 22% 36% 34% 16% 20% 19% 24% 13% 21% 31% 26% 12%

272 220 329 195 301 243 236 156 191 255 291 424 413 228 280 1758 2275 1007 1493 1515 3083 725
32% 26% 39% 23% 36% 29% 28% 19% 23% 31% 35% 51% 50% 27% 34% 28% 36% 25% 32% 40% 39% 19%

12 9 6 19 3 6 10 9 12 12 8 4 9 9 14 63 79 58 44 35 54 65
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

0.30 0.54 0.02 052 0.13 029 0.26 0.66 0.63 024 009 -038 -029 042 0.15 044 0.04 0.39 0.28 0.04 0.03 0.68

1.56 1.53 1.54 141 154 143 1.40 1.38 1.48 1.53 1.46 1.50 155 142 144 1.52 1.47 1.34 1.51 1.64 1.53 1.36

0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03
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Heathrow Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 5th July to 3rd September 2018

Table 4
Gender
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Area Gender Age Ethnicity
Brent- Ealing Uxbr-
Felt- ford Cent- Hayes idge &
ham and Bea- ral Ealing & Har- South Rich- Maid- Esher
Spel- and Isle- Ealing Wind- cons- and South- ling- Ruis- mond Twick- en- &
Total thorne Heston _worth _North sor field _Acton Slough _ all ton lip Park enham _head Walton _Male Female 18-34 35-54 _55+ White _BME
Unweighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 5825 6688 2132 4704 5639 9125 2643
Weighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 6181 6332 4000 4713 3761 7948 3820
Male 6181 410 416 416 408 409 400 417 417 425 418 417 408 408 410 400 6181 - 2082 2228 1856 3758 2019
49%  49% 50% 50% 49% 49% 48% 50% 50% 51% 50% 50% 49% 49% 49% 48% 100% - 52% 47% 49% 47% 53%
Female 6332 427 417 417 425 426 434 417 417 408 417 418 425 425 427 433 - 6332 1919 2486 1905 4190 1801
51%  51% 50% 50% 51% 51% 52% 50% 50% 49% 50% 50% 51% 51% 51% 52% - 100%  48% 53% 51% 53% 47%
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Heathrow Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 5th July to 3rd September 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 5
Into which of the following age groups do you fall?
Base: All respondents

Area Gender Age Ethnicity
Brent- Ealing Uxbr-
Felt- ford Cent- Hayes idge &
ham and Bea- ral Ealing & Har- South Rich- Maid- Esher
Spel- and Isle- Ealing Wind- cons- and South- ling- Ruis- mond Twick- en- &
Total thorne Heston _worth _North sor field _Acton Slough _ all ton lip Park enham _head Walton _Male Female 18-34 35-54 _55+ White _BME
Unweighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 5825 6688 2132 4704 5639 9125 2643
Weighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 6181 6332 4000 4713 3761 7948 3820
18-24 1375 74 109 91 100 74 67 92 100 109 118 150 74 83 67 66 746 629 1375 - - 706 617
1% 9% 13% 1% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 13% 14% 18% 9%  10% 8% 8% 12% 10%  34% - - 9%  16%
25-34 2625 140 210 224 200 141 109 235 225 210 201 167 165 157 125 116 1336 1290 2625 - - 1248 1206
21% 17% 25%  27% 24% 17% 13% 28% 27% 25% 24% 20% 20% 19% 15% 14% 22% 20%  66% - - 16%  32%
35-44 2532 156 160 174 166 174 151 177 175 168 168 150 190 182 166 175 1205 1327 - 2532 - 1386 992
20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 21% 18% 21% 21% 20% 20% 18% 23% 22% 20% 21% 19% 21% - 54% - 17%  26%
45-54 2182 156 134 133 141 165 159 126 133 135 143 133 149 149 158 166 1023 1159 - 2182 - 1514 538
17% 19% 16% 16% 17% 20% 19% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 18% - 46% - 19%  14%
55-64 1633 123 101 100 100 116 134 92 92 101 93 100 108 116 133 125 795 838 - - 1633 1272 258
13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 14% 16% 1% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15% 13% 13% - - 43% 16% 7%
65 or older 2128 182 118 108 125 165 210 109 108 109 111 133 143 142 184 182 1061 1067 - - 2128 1807 208
17%  22% 14% 13% 15% 20% 25% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 17% 17% 22% 22% 17% 17% - - 57%  23% 5%
Refused 38 6 1 2 1 - 3 3 2 1 2 2 4 4 4 3 15 23 - - - 14 2
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Heathrow Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 5th July to 3rd September 2018

Table 6
To which of these ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Base: All respondents

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

Area Gender Age Ethnicity
Brent- Ealing Uxbr-
Felt-  ford Cent- Hayes idge &
ham and Bea- ral Ealing & Har- South Rich- Maid- Esher
Spel- and Isle- Ealing Wind- cons- and South- ling- Ruis- mond Twick- en- &
Total thorne Heston _worth _North _sor _field _Acton Slough _ all ton lip Park enham head Walton _Male Female 18-34 35-54 _55+ White _BME
Unweighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 5825 6688 2132 4704 5639 9125 2643
Weighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 6181 6332 4000 4713 3761 7948 3820
White 7948 685 344 456 387 693 708 491 346 226 335 549 640 680 693 716 3758 4190 1955 2900 3079 7948 -
64% 82% 41% 55% 47% 83% 85% 59% 42% 27% 40% 66% T77% 82% 83% 86% 61% 66% 49% 62% 82% 100% -
Mixed 398 16 31 31 39 24 16 39 23 23 31 31 31 24 16 24 179 219 213 140 44 - 398
3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% - 10%
NET: Asian 2422 63 313 220 202 64 64 125 308 384 286 141 78 63 72 39 1386 1036 1146 1002 275 - 2422
19% 8% 38% 26% 24% 8% 8% 15% 37% 46% 34% 17% 9% 8% 9% 5% 22% 16% 29% 21% 7% - 63%
Indian 1369 44 193 108 105 40 45 57 123 253 156 92 49 44 34 27 790 580 572 604 194 - 1369
1% 5% 23% 13% 13% 5% 5% 7% 15% 30% 19% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3% 13% 9% 14% 13% 5% - 36%
Pakistani 498 12 59 50 25 9 5 20 146 78 44 18 10 1 21 - 295 202 251 215 31 - 498
4% 1% 7% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 17% 9% 5% 2% 1% * 2% - 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% - 13%
Bangladeshi 56 - 4 9 4 2 2 - 5 4 6 11 2 5 2 - 26 30 25 27 4 - 56
* - * 1% 1% * * - 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * - * * 1% 1% * - 1%
Other Asian background 500 7 57 53 67 13 12 49 34 50 80 20 18 13 15 12 275 225 298 156 46 - 500
4% 1% 7% 6% 8% 2% 1% 6% 4% 6% 10% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 7% 3% 1% - 13%
NET: Black 651 16 53 47 101 16 8 70 69 83 93 47 16 16 8 8 288 362 333 238 79 - 651
5% 2% 6% 6% 12% 2% 1% 8% 8% 10% 11% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 6% 8% 5% 2% - 17%
Black Caribbean 264 12 8 11 54 5 3 36 36 27 36 17 5 5 3 7 104 160 120 90 53 - 264
2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% = 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% - 7%
Black African 324 4 38 34 30 6 4 32 32 49 55 18 10 8 3 1 155 169 182 124 18 - 324
3% * 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 1% 1% * * 3% 3% 5% 3% * - 8%
Other Black background 63 - 8 3 17 5 1 3 1 7 3 11 1 3 1 - 29 34 31 24 8 - 63
1% - 1% * 2% 1% = * * 1% * 1% * * * - * 1% 1% 1% * - 2%
Chinese 46 2 2 5 3 - 3 4 4 7 - 4 6 3 2 1 21 24 14 22 10 - 46
* " * 19 * R . A M 19 R 19% 1% . " M B A M B * R 1%
Other 304 6 29 26 43 8 5 51 19 31 31 19 17 5 6 7 144 160 117 128 58 - 304
2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% - 8%
Prefer not to answer 745 50 62 47 58 30 30 55 64 80 59 43 45 43 41 38 404 341 223 216 -

84
6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% p 6%

2
|
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Heathrow Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 5th July to 3rd September 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 7
Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Base: All respondents

Area Gender Age Ethnicity
Brent- Ealing Uxbr-
Felt-  ford Cent- Hayes idge &
ham and Bea- ral Ealing & Har- South Rich- Maid- Esher
Spel- and Isle- Ealing Wind- cons- and South- ling-  Ruis- mond Twick- en- &
Total thorne Heston worth North _sor _field _Acton Slough _ all ton lip Park enham head Walton _Male Female 18-34 35-54 _55+ White BME
Unweighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 5825 6688 2132 4704 5639 9125 2643
Weighted base 12513 837 833 833 833 835 834 835 834 833 835 835 833 833 837 833 6181 6332 4000 4713 3761 7948 3820
Working full time - 5909 405 374 413 374 425 384 416 402 344 365 370 419 422 406 390 3566 2343 2155 3045 699 3564 2025
working 30 hours per 47%  48% 45% 50% 45% 51% 46% 50% 48% 41% 44% 44% 50% 51% 49% 47% 58% 37% 54% 65% 19% 45% 53%
week or more
Working part time - 1794 124 116 107 125 123 125 106 117 115 116 107 123 122 135 133 511 1284 553 797 440 1132 569
working between 8 and 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 16% 8% 20% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15%

29 hours per week

Not working but seeking 471 25 42 33 42 25 17 33 42 49 42 33 25 24 25 17 243 228 219 173 78 246 194
work or temporarily 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5%
unemployed or sick

Not working and not 1337 50 116 115 108 57 42 114 101 147 133 148 66 65 34 42 633 704 886 266 184 681 583
seeking work 1% 6% 14% 14% 13% 7% 5% 14% 12% 18% 16% 18% 8% 8% 4% 5% 10% 1% 22% 6% 5% 9%  15%
Retired on a state 596 49 44 28 45 44 41 29 36 42 39 42 31 34 46 44 190 406 3 4 586 478 85
pension only 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% * * 16% 6% 2%
Retired with a private 1613 141 80 87 80 120 176 85 73 73 77 98 116 120 149 139 918 695 - 31 1576 1412 132
pension 13% 17% 10% 10% 10% 14% 21% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 14% 14% 18% 17% 15% 1% - 1% 42% 18% 3%
House person, 620 33 50 41 50 33 33 41 50 49 50 33 41 32 34 50 47 573 149 349 121 375 207
housewife, 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 9% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5%

househusband, etc.

Refused 173 10 11 8 10 9 15 12 13 15 13 5 12 13 8 19 74 99 36 49 77 62 25
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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